Governance Code. In the new Board of Directors of Industrie De Nora, 4 (four) members belonging to the less 

represented gender were elected, in compliance with the gender balance legislation in force. 

The Shareholders’ Meeting also resolved to set at EUR 1,192,500 (one million one hundred and ninety-two 

thousand five hundred/00), gross of withholding taxes, the total annual emolument of the Board of Directors, in 

addition to the reimbursement of expenses incurred in the exercise of its office, to be understood as including 

(i) the emoluments for the office of Director;

[...]

Caposeno, appointed by the Shareholders’ Meeting, were drawn from the same majority list. 

The Shareholders’ Meeting also resolved to determine, for the entire term of office of the Board of Statutory 

Auditors, pursuant to Article 2402 of the Italian Civil Code, an annual emolument to each Standing Auditor in the 

amount of Euro 27,000.00 (twenty-seven thousand/00) and an annual emolument to the Chairman of the Board 

of Statutory Auditors in the amount of Euro 40,500.00 (forty thousand five hundred/00). 

The curricula vitae of the members of the Board of Directors and the Board of Statutory Auditors are available 

on the Company's website www.denora.com, in the “Corporate Governance” section.  

As of today’s date, the following Directors hold shares in Industrie De Nora S.p.A.: